
2021 Iowa Senior Games Football Accuracy Results
Valley High School Track | West Des Moines, IA

Sport Age Group Participant Name City State Gender Age Result Place Medal
Football Accuracy Throw 50-54 Male Bob Hallgren Des Moines IA M 53 120 1 Gold
Football Accuracy Throw 50-54 Male Brian Andrae Orion IL M 54 100 2 Silver
Football Accuracy Throw 50-54 Male Tony Goodrich Clive IA M 50 40 2 Silver

Football Accuracy Throw 55-59 Male Thomas Shide Urbandale IA M 58 40 1 Gold
Football Accuracy Throw 55-59 Male James Kopacek Urbandale IA M 58 30 2 Silver

Football Accuracy Throw 60-64 Male Dennis Lehr Orion IL M 61 140 1 Gold
Football Accuracy Throw 60-64 Male Brent  Alexander West Des Moines IA M 60 60 1 Gold
Football Accuracy Throw 60-64 Male Jeff Pfundheller Urbandale IA M 60 50 2 Silver
Football Accuracy Throw 60-64 Male Brad Staley hampton IA M 62 40 3 Bronze
Football Accuracy Throw 60-64 Male Timothy Pew Des Moines IA M 60 40 4
Football Accuracy Throw 60-64 Male David Strege Winterset IA M 63 30 5
Football Accuracy Throw 60-64 Male Doug Roby sioux falls SD M 61 20 6
Football Accuracy Throw 60-64 Male Keith Kauten Coralville IA M 61 10 7

Football Accuracy Throw 65-69 Male Mike Weeks Batesville AR M 65 80 1 Gold
Football Accuracy Throw 65-69 Male Brad Ewest Ankeny IA M 68 60 1 Gold
Football Accuracy Throw 65-69 Male Randy Davis Altoona IA M 65 50 2 Silver
Football Accuracy Throw 65-69 Male Joe Bohlke Des Moines IA M 66 50 3 Bronze
Football Accuracy Throw 65-69 Male Chuck Ward Urbandale IA M 69 20 4

Football Accuracy Throw 70-74 Male Tarry CORY CLIVE IA M 73 110 1 Gold
Football Accuracy Throw 70-74 Male Phil Ramsey Grimes IA M 70 60 2 Silver
Football Accuracy Throw 70-74 Male Ronald Kohler Robins IA M 70 50 3 Bronze
Football Accuracy Throw 70-74 Male Marvin Burton Des Moines IA M 74 50 4
Football Accuracy Throw 70-74 Male Andy Steinfeldt Minnetonka MN M 73 50 4
Football Accuracy Throw 70-74 Male Tim Phillips Hiawatha IA M 72 40 5
Football Accuracy Throw 70-74 Male Dale Thede Urbandale IA M 70 40 5
Football Accuracy Throw 70-74 Male Denny Posekany SOLON IA M 72 30 6
Football Accuracy Throw 70-74 Male Denny  Adair Osceola IA M 73 30 6
Football Accuracy Throw 70-74 Male Greg Eastman Clive IA M 74 20 7
Football Accuracy Throw 70-74 Male Dennis Hinckley Sioux Falls SD M 70 10 8
Football Accuracy Throw 70-74 Male Stanley Allspach Baxter IA M 73 10 8

Football Accuracy Throw 75-79 Male Ron Peterson Waukee IA M 77 30 1 Gold
Football Accuracy Throw 75-79 Male Frank Perez West Des Moines IA M 79 30 1 Gold

Football Accuracy Throw 80-84 Male Ken Stewart Batavia OH M 81 40 1 Gold
Football Accuracy Throw 80-84 Male Don Newton West Des Moines IA M 82 10 2 Silver
Football Accuracy Throw 80-84 Male Rich Hoidahl Johnston IA M 80 0

Football Accuracy Throw 85-89 Male Donald Hutchinson West Des Moines IA M 85 40 1 Gold
Football Accuracy Throw 85-89 Male Gary Sechrist Minneapolis KS M 86 20 2 Silver
Football Accuracy Throw 85-89 Male Richard Anderson West Des Moines IA M 86 0

Football Accuracy Throw 55-59 Female Jacqueline Riekena West Des Moines IA F 56 100 1 Gold
Football Accuracy Throw 55-59 Female Sherry Adney McGregor IA F 56 70 2 Silver
Football Accuracy Throw 55-59 Female Jennifer Amy Shide Urbandale IA F 55 10 3 Bronze

Football Accuracy Throw 60-64 Female Judy Kelly Prairie du Chien WI F 62 70 1 Gold
Football Accuracy Throw 60-64 Female Ellen Johnson Desmoines IA F 63 70 1 Gold
Football Accuracy Throw 60-64 Female Janice Leinen North English IA F 63 30 2 Silver
Football Accuracy Throw 60-64 Female Greta Budweg Ankeny IA F 63 10 3 Bronze

Football Accuracy Throw 65-69 Female Margaret Beuter Iowa City IA F 67 40 1 Gold
Football Accuracy Throw 65-69 Female Barbara Malone Pleasant Hill IA F 67 10 2 Silver
Football Accuracy Throw 65-69 Female Yvonne  Fielder Des Moines IA F 69 0

Football Accuracy Throw 75-79 Female Jean Minahan Des Moines IA F 79 50 1 Gold
Football Accuracy Throw 75-79 Female Suzan French Ankeny IA F 76 0

Football Accuracy Throw 85-89 Female Norma Ramker Urbandale IA F 87 0

Record performances are highlighted in yellow



2021 Iowa Senior Games Football Distance Throw Results
Valley High School Track | West Des Moines, IA

Sport Age Group Participant Name City State Gender Age Result Place Medal
Football Distance Throw 50-54 Male Brian Andrae Orion IL M 54 159' 1 Gold
Football Distance Throw 50-54 Male Bob Hallgren Des Moines IA M 53 156' 2 Silver
Football Distance Throw 50-54 Male Tony Goodrich Clive IA M 50 132' 3 Bronze

Football Distance Throw 55-59 Male Thomas Shide Urbandale IA M 58 120' 1 Gold

Football Distance Throw 60-64 Male Timothy Pew Des Moines IA M 60 141' 1 Gold
Football Distance Throw 60-64 Male Doug Roby sioux falls SD M 61 132' 2 Silver
Football Distance Throw 60-64 Male David Strege Winterset IA M 63 120' 2 Silver
Football Distance Throw 60-64 Male Dennis Lehr Orion IL M 61 120' 3 Bronze
Football Distance Throw 60-64 Male Brad Staley hampton IA M 62 117' 4
Football Distance Throw 60-64 Male andrew Bean waukee IA M 63 105' 5
Football Distance Throw 60-64 Male Keith Kauten Coralville IA M 61 87' 6

Football Distance Throw 65-69 Male Chris Ostlund waukee IA M 68 132' 1 Gold
Football Distance Throw 65-69 Male Joe Bohlke Des Moines IA M 66 102' 2 Silver
Football Distance Throw 65-69 Male Brad Ewest Ankeny IA M 68 102' 3 Bronze
Football Distance Throw 65-69 Male Mike Weeks Batesville AR M 65 96' 4
Football Distance Throw 65-69 Male Randy Davis Altoona IA M 65 90' 5
Football Distance Throw 65-69 Male Chuck Ward Urbandale IA M 69 90' 6

Football Distance Throw 70-74 Male Tarry CORY CLIVE IA M 73 177' 1 Gold
Football Distance Throw 70-74 Male Phil Ramsey Grimes IA M 70 144' 2 Silver
Football Distance Throw 70-74 Male Randall Olson Nebraska City NE M 74 129' 3 Bronze
Football Distance Throw 70-74 Male Ronald Kohler Robins IA M 70 84' 3 Bronze
Football Distance Throw 70-74 Male Dennis Hinckley Sioux Falls SD M 70 105' 4
Football Distance Throw 70-74 Male Greg Eastman Clive IA M 74 81' 5
Football Distance Throw 70-74 Male Marvin Burton Des Moines IA M 74 81' 6
Football Distance Throw 70-74 Male Tim Phillips Hiawatha IA M 72 78' 7
Football Distance Throw 70-74 Male Stanley Allspach Baxter IA M 73 66' 8

Football Distance Throw 75-79 Male Tony Toigo Indianola IA M 75 102' 1 Gold
Football Distance Throw 75-79 Male Ron Peterson Waukee IA M 77 84' 2 Silver
Football Distance Throw 75-79 Male Frank Perez West Des Moines IA M 79 84' 3 Bronze
Football Distance Throw 75-79 Male Alan Schenck Clarinda IA M 75 69'

Football Distance Throw 80-84 Male Don Newton West Des Moines IA M 82 69' 1 Gold
Football Distance Throw 80-84 Male Rich Hoidahl Johnston IA M 80 63' 2 Silver
Football Distance Throw 80-84 Male Ken Stewart Batavia OH M 81 54' 3 Bronze

Football Distance Throw 85-89 Male Donald Hutchinson West Des Moines IA M 85 84' 1 Gold
Football Distance Throw 85-89 Male Richard Anderson West Des Moines IA M 86 39' 2 Silver

Football Distance Throw 90-94 Male Bart Young Indianola IA M 90 39' 1 Gold

Football Distance Throw 55-59 Female Jacqueline Riekena West Des Moines IA F 56 57' 1 Gold
Football Distance Throw 55-59 Female Sherry Adney McGregor IA F 56 57' 2 Silver
Football Distance Throw 55-59 Female Jennifer Amy Shide Urbandale IA F 55 54' 3 Bronze

Football Distance Throw 60-64 Female Judy Kelly Prairie du Chien WI F 62 66' 1 Gold
Football Distance Throw 60-64 Female Ellen Johnson Desmoines IA F 63 63' 1 Gold
Football Distance Throw 60-64 Female Greta Budweg Ankeny IA F 63 54' 2 Silver
Football Distance Throw 60-64 Female Janice Leinen North English IA F 63 42' 3 Bronze

Football Distance Throw 65-69 Female Margaret Beuter Iowa City IA F 67 75' 1 Gold
Football Distance Throw 65-69 Female Barbara Malone Pleasant Hill IA F 67 51' 2 Silver
Football Distance Throw 65-69 Female Paula Schultz Indianola IA F 68 42' 3 Bronze
Football Distance Throw 65-69 Female Yvonne  Fielder Des Moines IA F 69 42' 4

Record performances are highlighted in yellow



2021 Iowa Senior Games Football Distance Throw Results
Valley High School Track | West Des Moines, IA

Football Distance Throw 70-74 Female Christine Carroll West Des Moines IA F 72 45' 1 Gold

Football Distance Throw 75-79 Female Jean Minahan Des Moines IA F 79 45' 1 Gold
Football Distance Throw 75-79 Female Suzan French Ankeny IA F 76 30' 2 Silver

Football Distance Throw 85-89 Female Norma Ramker Urbandale IA F 87 33' 1 Gold

Record performances are highlighted in yellow
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